

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 07-1616, Version: 1

Subject: Whistleblower Program Funding

From: City Auditor Ruby/Council President De La Fuente/Councilmember Kernighan Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Appropriate To The Office Of The City Auditor \$330,000 In Fiscal Year 2008-2009 And \$330,000 In Fiscal Year 2009-2010 In General Purpose Funds For The Purpose Of Funding Administration Of The City Auditor's Whistleblower Program